



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
1	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	7.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$213,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	
2	100	6004	PREPARING ROW(TREE)(12" TO 24" DIA)	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
3	104	6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	804.00	\$12.00	\$9,648.00	\$12.00	\$9,648.00	\$8.00	\$6,432.00	
4	104	6011	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	338.00	\$10.00	\$3,380.00	\$14.00	\$4,732.00	\$7.00	\$2,366.00	
5	104	6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	379.00	\$10.00	\$3,790.00	\$16.00	\$6,064.00	\$6.00	\$2,274.00	
6	104	6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	316.00	\$13.00	\$4,108.00	\$22.00	\$6,952.00	\$10.00	\$3,160.00	
7	104	6027	REMOVING CONC (APPR SLAB)	SY	236.00	\$35.00	\$8,260.00	\$28.00	\$6,608.00	\$20.00	\$4,720.00	
8	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	1321.00	\$8.00	\$10,568.00	\$4.70	\$6,208.70	\$5.00	\$6,605.00	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
9	104	6032	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	SY	31.00	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$26.00	\$806.00	\$6.00	\$186.00	
10	104	6044	REMOVING CONC (FLUME)	SY	62.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$19.00	\$1,178.00	\$8.00	\$496.00	
11	105	6002	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")	SY	213.00	\$8.00	\$1,704.00	\$8.50	\$1,810.50	\$5.00	\$1,065.00	
12	105	6015	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	SY	3364.00	\$5.00	\$16,820.00	\$5.10	\$17,156.40	\$5.00	\$16,820.00	
13	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	604.00	\$13.00	\$7,852.00	\$2.50	\$1,510.00	\$9.00	\$5,436.00	
14	110	6003	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	58.00	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	
15	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	
16	247	6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(8")	SY	3075.00	\$15.00	\$46,125.00	\$10.00	\$30,750.00	\$15.00	\$46,125.00	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.  El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P.  Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc  El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
17	251	6036	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) (8") (DENS CONT)	SY	3075.00	\$6.00	\$18,450.00	\$0.01	\$30.75	\$3.50	\$10,762.50	
18	310	6006	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	GAL	677.00	\$6.00	\$4,062.00	\$7.20	\$4,874.40	\$6.50	\$4,400.50	
19	400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	253.00	\$105.00	\$26,565.00	\$120.00	\$30,360.00	\$110.00	\$27,830.00	
20	403	6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	77.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$16.00	\$1,232.00	
21	416	6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	990.00	\$230.00	\$227,700.00	\$200.00	\$198,000.00	\$228.00	\$225,720.00	
22	416	6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	10.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	
23	416	6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	12.00	\$340.00	\$4,080.00	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$347.00	\$4,164.00	
24	420	6014	CL C CONC (ABUT)(HPC)	CY	81.00	\$750.00	\$60,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$113,400.00	\$680.00	\$55,080.00	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.  El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P.  Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc  El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
25	422	6002	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	SF	4877.00	\$21.00	\$102,417.00	\$40.00	\$195,080.00	\$17.00	\$82,909.00	
26	422	6014	BRIDGE SIDEWALK (HPC)	SF	550.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	
27	422	6016	APPROACH SLAB (HPC)	CY	142.00	\$635.00	\$90,170.00	\$540.00	\$76,680.00	\$430.00	\$61,060.00	
28	425	6020	PRESTR CONC BOX BEAM (5XB20)	LF	605.00	\$280.00	\$169,400.00	\$405.00	\$245,025.00	\$255.00	\$154,275.00	
29	432	6006	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	CY	196.00	\$350.00	\$68,600.00	\$360.00	\$70,560.00	\$320.00	\$62,720.00	
30	432	6008	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)	CY	21.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$490.00	\$10,290.00	\$340.00	\$7,140.00	
31	432	6044	RIPRAP (CONC)(FLUME)	CY	17.00	\$380.00	\$6,460.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	
32	442	6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	3020.00	\$6.00	\$18,120.00	\$12.00	\$36,240.00	\$5.00	\$15,100.00	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.  El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P.  Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc  El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
33	450	6031	RAIL (TY C221)(HPC)	LF	110.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	
34	454	6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	1178.00	\$5.00	\$5,890.00	\$0.01	\$11.78	\$15.00	\$17,670.00	
35	479	6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	
36	496	6009	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH)	EA	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
37	496	6032	REMOV STR (ROCKWALL)	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
38	496	6099	REMOVE STR (RAIL)	LF	8.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$14.00	\$112.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	
39	500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
40	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	9.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$45,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00 Contractor's Price: \$12,000.00	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   9/1/2020



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
41	506	6001	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	LF	12.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$41.00	\$492.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	
42	506	6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	12.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$24.00	\$288.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	
43	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	156.00	\$25.00	\$3,900.00	\$32.00	\$4,992.00	\$25.00	\$3,900.00	
44	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	156.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$6.00	\$936.00	
45	506	6035	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$23.50	\$117.50	\$11.00	\$55.00	
46	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	284.00	\$4.20	\$1,192.80	\$6.50	\$1,846.00	\$4.00	\$1,136.00	
47	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	284.00	\$1.00	\$284.00	\$2.80	\$795.20	\$1.00	\$284.00	
48	506	6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	40.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
49	506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	
50	512	6029	PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	360.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	
51	512	6053	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	600.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.60	\$4,560.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	
52	512	6067	PTB (FRN&INSTL)(F SHAPE)(TY 1) OR (STL)	LF	600.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$82.00	\$49,200.00	
53	529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	1063.00	\$14.00	\$14,882.00	\$13.50	\$14,350.50	\$15.00	\$15,945.00	
54	529	6013	CONC CURB (SPECIAL) (TYPE II)	LF	195.00	\$11.00	\$2,145.00	\$13.50	\$2,632.50	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	
55	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	329.00	\$40.00	\$13,160.00	\$67.00	\$22,043.00	\$42.00	\$13,818.00	
56	531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	339.00	\$31.00	\$10,509.00	\$50.00	\$16,950.00	\$32.00	\$10,848.00	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.  El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P.  Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc  El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
57	531	6034	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)(MOD)	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
58	531	6036	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)(MOD)	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
59	531	6040	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)(MOD)	EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
60	531	6054	CURB RAMPS (TY 21) (MOD)	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	
61	536	6002	CONC MEDIAN (NOSE)	SY	327.00	\$36.00	\$11,772.00	\$112.00	\$36,624.00	\$39.00	\$12,753.00	
62	536	6005	CONC MEDIAN	SY	25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$126.00	\$3,150.00	\$39.00	\$975.00	
63	542	6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	26.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$6.80	\$176.80	\$4.00	\$104.00	
64	545	6003	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   9/1/2020





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
65	545	6005	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
66	545	6012	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(R)(N)(TL2)	EA	2.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
67	610	6004	RELOCATE RD IL ASM (TRANS- BASE)	EA	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	
68	618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	410.00	\$14.00	\$5,740.00	\$12.50	\$5,125.00	\$13.25	\$5,432.50	
69	618	6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	255.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00	\$22.50	\$5,737.50	\$24.25	\$6,183.75	
70	618	6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	15.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$27.50	\$412.50	
71	618	6030	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	LF	110.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$29.00	\$3,190.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	
72	618	6033	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	LF	95.00	\$23.00	\$2,185.00	\$19.50	\$1,852.50	\$21.00	\$1,995.00	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
73	618	6034	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	100.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	
74	620	6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	1095.00	\$3.75	\$4,106.25	\$2.80	\$3,066.00	\$3.00	\$3,285.00	
75	624	6001	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	
76	624	6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	9.00	\$1,480.00	\$13,320.00	\$1,260.00	\$11,340.00	\$1,385.00	\$12,465.00	
77	624	6028	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	9.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00	\$248.00	\$2,232.00	
78	644	6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00	\$715.00	\$3,575.00	
79	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$248.00	\$496.00	
80	662	6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	LF	420.00	\$2.25	\$945.00	\$2.10	\$882.00	\$2.20	\$924.00	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.			J. D. Abrams, L. P.			Lesna Construction, Inc	
					El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
81	662	6061	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(DOT)	LF	102.00	\$2.25	\$229.50	\$2.10	\$214.20	\$2.20	\$224.40	
82	662	6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	3308.00	\$2.25	\$7,443.00	\$2.10	\$6,946.80	\$2.20	\$7,277.60	
83	662	6073	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)12"(SLD)	LF	200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.10	\$1,220.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	
84	662	6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	211.00	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	\$9.20	\$1,941.20	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	
85	662	6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	EA	4.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$202.00	\$808.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	
86	662	6090	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD)	EA	4.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	
87	662	6094	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)	LF	30.00	\$2.25	\$67.50	\$1.55	\$46.50	\$1.65	\$49.50	
88	662	6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	6847.00	\$1.75	\$11,982.25	\$1.55	\$10,612.85	\$1.65	\$11,297.55	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.  El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P.  Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc  El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
89	662	6109	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY W	EA	165.00	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$0.87	\$143.55	\$3.00	\$495.00	
90	662	6110	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY Y	EA	83.00	\$4.00	\$332.00	\$0.85	\$70.55	\$3.00	\$249.00	
91	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	183.00	\$2.50	\$457.50	\$2.10	\$384.30	\$2.20	\$402.60	
92	666	6045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	448.00	\$8.00	\$3,584.00	\$5.10	\$2,284.80	\$5.50	\$2,464.00	
93	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	141.00	\$10.00	\$1,410.00	\$7.20	\$1,015.20	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	
94	666	6105	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(100MIL)	EA	3.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$117.00	\$351.00	\$127.00	\$381.00	
95	666	6111	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL)	EA	3.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$202.00	\$606.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	
96	666	6138	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	104.00	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$4.10	\$426.40	\$4.50	\$468.00	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.  El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P.  Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc  El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
97	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$4.20	\$525.00	\$4.50	\$562.50	
98	666	6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	145.00	\$7.00	\$1,015.00	\$6.10	\$884.50	\$6.60	\$957.00	
99	666	6229	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	LF	135.00	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$4.10	\$553.50	\$4.50	\$607.50	
100	666	6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.20	\$288.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	
101	666	6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	680.00	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.05	\$714.00	\$1.10	\$748.00	
102	666	6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	570.00	\$1.50	\$855.00	\$1.05	\$598.50	\$1.10	\$627.00	
103	666	6309	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	891.00	\$2.00	\$1,782.00	\$1.55	\$1,381.05	\$1.65	\$1,470.15	
104	666	6312	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	205.00	\$2.00	\$410.00	\$1.05	\$215.25	\$1.10	\$225.50	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
105	666	6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	822.00	\$2.00	\$1,644.00	\$1.05	\$863.10	\$1.10	\$904.20	
106	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1936.00	\$1.25	\$2,420.00	\$0.82	\$1,587.52	\$0.90	\$1,742.40	
107	677	6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	286.00	\$4.00	\$1,144.00	\$2.10	\$600.60	\$2.20	\$629.20	
108	677	6021	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (JIGGLE)	EA	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.20	\$520.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	
109	680	6011	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	EA	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	
110	681	6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	
111	682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$468.00	\$1,872.00	
112	684	6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	1567.00	\$4.50	\$7,051.50	\$3.30	\$5,171.10	\$3.60	\$5,641.20	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
113	684	6010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	2275.00	\$5.50	\$12,512.50	\$4.00	\$9,100.00	\$4.40	\$10,010.00	
114	684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	597.00	\$6.00	\$3,582.00	\$4.10	\$2,447.70	\$4.40	\$2,626.80	
115	684	6017	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(12 CONDR)	LF	567.00	\$10.00	\$5,670.00	\$9.00	\$5,103.00	\$10.00	\$5,670.00	
116	686	6282	RELOC TRF SG PL AM(S)SNGL MST ARM POLE	EA	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,296.00	\$6,592.00	
117	687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	5.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$12,375.00	
118	688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	6.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$878.00	\$5,268.00	
119	690	6001	REMOVAL OF CONDUIT	LF	298.00	\$6.00	\$1,788.00	\$5.20	\$1,549.60	\$5.50	\$1,639.00	
120	690	6030	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	4.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$116.00	\$464.00	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
121	690	6089	REMOVE PED POLE ASSM	EA	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	
122	3076	6031	D-GR HMA TY-C PG76-22	TON	542.00	\$100.00	\$54,200.00	\$113.00	\$61,246.00	\$98.00	\$53,116.00	
123	5009	6001	STONE MASONRY (ROCK WALL)	CY	20.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	
124	5094	6001	AESTHETIC FENCE (CRIMPED)	LF	106.00	\$350.00	\$37,100.00	\$245.00	\$25,970.00	\$485.00	\$51,410.00	
125	6001	6002	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
126	6016	6013	ITS MULTI-DUCT CND (RMC)	LF	75.00	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	
127	6306	6001	VIVDS PROSR SYS	EA	1.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,540.00	\$7,540.00	
128	6306	6002	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	EA	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,367.00	\$8,734.00	

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020





## BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3		
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
129	6306	6005	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	EA	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
130	6306	6007	VIVDS CABLING	LF	595.00	\$3.25	\$1,933.75	\$2.60	\$1,547.00	\$2.75	\$1,636.25	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I; Items 1 – 130:							\$1,592,578.55		\$2,070,777.80		\$1,603,309.10	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID II (EPWU FUNDING) UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
1	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	428	\$10.00	\$4,280.00	\$4.46	\$1,908.88	\$9.00	\$3,852.00	
2	7016	6004	WATER MAIN PVC (C-900) 8-INCH	LF	315	\$74.00	\$23,310.00	\$86.00	\$27,090.00	\$68.00	\$21,420.00	
3	7016	6009	WATER MAIN(DIP)(PC 350)(8")	LF	113	\$145.00	\$16,385.00	\$253.00	\$28,589.00	\$143.00	\$16,159.00	
4	7016	6019	ABAND/FILL EXIST WATER PIPE (8")	LF	317	\$25.00	\$7,925.00	\$24.00	\$7,608.00	\$22.00	\$6,974.00	
5	7016	6033	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	LB	500	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	
6	7016	6034	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (3/4")	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	
7	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II; Items 1 – 7:							\$58,800.00		\$67,770.88		\$54,725.00	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   9/1/2020



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement**

**BID NO: 2020-036**

**BID DATE: 08/26/2020**

**DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
<b>BASE BID III (EPWU FUNDING) UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421</b>												
1	7016	6061	SAN SEWER MANHOLE (48 IN)(6FT)	EA	2	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	
2	7016	6071	ABAND/FILL EXIST SAN SEWER PIPE (8")	LF	46	\$32.00	\$1,472.00	\$53.00	\$2,438.00	\$27.50	\$1,265.00	
3	7016	6073	ABAND/FILL EXIST SAN SEWER PIPE (12")	LF	58	\$32.00	\$1,856.00	\$46.00	\$2,668.00	\$27.50	\$1,595.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID III; Items 1 – 3:							\$11,528.00		\$12,306.00		\$19,860.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III							\$1,662,906.55		\$2,150,854.68		\$1,677,894.10	
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:						Yes		Yes		Yes		
BID BOND SUBMITTED						Yes		Yes		Yes		

Approved By: /s/  
Date: 9/1/2020